# OP \$40.00 4314570

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454633

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JMH Group International, LLC		09/22/2014	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Muvmnt Watches Inc	
Street Address:	2120 Almira St	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 32211	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4314570	MUVMNT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9048665253

Email: muvmntwatches@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Shaun Wilson
Address Line 1: 2120 Almira St

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaun Thomas Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Shaun Thomas Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=JMH - MWI Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0856 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of this 7/2, 2014

JMH Group International, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor") to MUVMNT Watches, Inc., Florida corporation ("Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademark "MUVMNT", USPTO Serial No. 85576504 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business, and all common law rights, associated with the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm the assignment of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Effective on the date hereof, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, (2) any and all common law rights, title, and interest associated with the Mark, and (3) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Mark.
- Assignor further agrees to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such confirmatory assignments and other legal documents as Assignee, or its counsel, may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of each of the rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

JMH GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: Jeff Montello, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 12/14/2017